

Item No. D-29

**Mool Chand & others Vs. State of
Himachal Pradesh & others.**

CWPIL No. 107 of 2025

17.11.2025

Present: Mr. Parikshit Kaushik, Advocate, for the
petitioners.

Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate
General, for respondents No. 1 & 2.

Mr. Dhiraj Thakur, Advocate, for respondent
No. 3.

Respondent No. 8 remained un-served as
steps for its service not taken. Learned Counsel for
the petitioners undertakes to do the needful within a
period of one week. Thereafter, notice be issued to
the said respondent returnable within four weeks.

Learned Counsel for the State submits
that reply has been filed. Office to trace and place
the same on record, after removal of objection(s), if
any.

Reply by the served respondents be filed
by the next date of hearing.

List on **29.12.2025**.

**(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice**

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**

November 17, 2025
(hemlata)