

Mool Chand & others vs. State of Himachal Pradesh and others.

CWPIL No.107 of 2025

Item No.P-39

29.12.2025 Present: Mr. Parikshit Kaushik, Advocate, for the petitioners.
Mr. Priyanka Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent Nos.1 and 2.
Mr. Dhiraj Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Court time is over.

To come up on **18.03.2026**.

**(G.S. Sandhwalia)
Chief Justice**

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

December 29, 2025
(ankit)