

Item No.D-16

Mool Chand and others vs. State of H.P. and others

CWPIL No.107 of 2025

07.05.2026 Present: Mr. Gaurav Kumar, Advocate for Mr. Parikshit Kaushik, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents/State.

Mr. Karun Negi, Advocate, for respondent No.8 and applicant in CMP No.4438 of 2026).

CWPIL No.107 of 2025

Reply on behalf of respondents No.5, 7 to 9, as prayed, be filed on or before the next date of hearing.

List on **02.06.2026**.

CMP No.4438 of 2026

Reply, as prayed, be filed on or before the next date of hearing.

**(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice**

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

May 07, 2026 (KS)